

Title Suit 57/2017
C.I.S. Reg. No.385/2017

Order No. 10 dt. 31-07-2019

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Hazira filed on behalf of defendant/State.

A petition praying for time for filing W/S filed on behalf of defendant Nos.7, 11 and 14. Prayer is considered and allowed as last special chance.

Defendant Nos.1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 12 and 13, appears by filing fresh vokalatnama along with a petition praying for time for filing W/S. Prayer is considered and allowed.

It transpires on perusal of the case record that defendant No.10 namely, Lalram Patra has expired long back as is reflected in Order No.3 dated 21.04.2018. Plaintiffs are directed to take proper steps with regard the demise of defendant No.10, positively by the next date so fixed.

Fix **31/08/19** for taking appropriate steps by the plaintiff in respect of demise of defendant No.10.

To date for filing W/S by defendant Nos.7, 11 and 14 as last special chance and filing W/S by defendant Nos.1 to 6, 12 and 13, positively.

Dic.& Corr. by me;

Judge

Civil Judge, Jr. Divn.
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.