

Order No. 40 Dated 28/02/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.

P.W-1 namely Sri pratik Sardar is examined in full and cross examined in part today.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for further cross of P.W-1 on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed .

While documents examined CS, Khatian No. 32 , Mauza Rajhati, Marked as Exhibit-01, and CS Khatian No.4 of Mauza Rajhati (04 Sheets) Marked as Exhibit-02.

Fix : 20/03/2024 for further cross examination of P.W-01.

S/d- Lipika Das

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

Order No. 238 Dated 28/02/2023

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for P.H on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs. 200/- each.

Defendant and state defendant files their respective hazira.

Fix : 21/03/2024 for P.H and payment of cost of Rs. 200/- each.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 05/06 (CIS-205/15)
(CNR- WBWM11-000005-2003)

Order No. 279 Dated 28/02/2023

Today is fixed for evidence.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for evidence of D.Ws
on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed .

Fix : 21/03/2024 for evidence of D.W-4 positively.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479