

T.S- 52/22 (CIS-385/17)

Order No. 33 Dated- 09/06/2023

Today is fixed for P.H.  
Local Bar have resolution to abstain from all type of Judicial proceeding due to **Cease Work**. Accordingly matter is adjourned as per resolution of Local Bar.

Fix: 13/07/2023 for P.H i/d S/C of plaintiff.

S/d- Riha Trivedi  
Civil Judge (J.Div)Addl. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.  
Judicial Code- WB01318,