

T.S-52/122 (CIS-385/17)

**Order No. 34 Dated- 13/07/2023**

**Today is fixed for P.H.  
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.  
The Case is adjourned today due to P.O has been transfared vide notification  
No. 2743 dated 18/05/2023, Hon'ble High Court Calcutta. Ld. J.M 1 st court  
Cum A.C.J.M is in-charge.**

**Fix: 10/08/2023 for P.H i/d show cause.**

**S/d- Vikramjit Sen  
Civil Judge (J.Div)Addl. Court (I/C)  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.  
Judicial Code- WB01178**