

Order No.36 Dated-14/09/202

Today is fixed for P.H.

Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Plaintiff files an affidavit-in-charge P.W-1 namely Pratick Sardar .Let the cheif be kept with the record.

P.O is leave on duty due to a Refresher Course on ‘Defferent aspect of CPC and Civil Laws”, District Judge Memo No. 5084(2)/1-2 dated 29/8/2023. Ld. Civil Judge (Jr.Div) Garhbeta is in-charge. Accordingly suit is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix : 19/10/2023 for evidence of P.W-1.

S/d- K.K Chakraborty  
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur (I/C)  
Judicial Code WB01413

O.S-40/22 (CIS-7/22)  
(CNR-WBWM11-000089-2017)

Order No. 55 Dated 14/09/2023

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint and payment of cost.  
Ld Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for filing amended plaint on the ground stated therein.  
Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.  
Payment of cost of Rs. 200/- is made by receipt filed by plaintiff,  
P.O is leave on duty due to a Refresher Course on 'Defferent aspect of CPC and Civil Laws", District Judge Memo No. 5084(2)/1-2 dated 29/8/2023. Ld. Civil Judge (Jr.Div) Garhbeta is in-charge. Accordingly suit is adjourned for ends of justice.

Fix: **17/11/2023** for filing original amended plaint.

Civil Judge (J.Div)Addl. Court  
Garhbeta, Paschi Medinipur (I/C).  
Judicial Code- WB 01413