

T.S- 52/22 (CIS-385/17)

Order No. 38 Dated 19/12/2023

Today is fixed for evidence
Parties files hazira throuh Ld. Advocate.
P.O is on leave today. Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Garhbeta is I/C.
Accordingly Suit is adjourned today.

Fix : 05/02/2024 for evidence of P.W-1

S/d- K.K Chakraborty
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur (I/C)
Judicial Code WB01479

T. Ex-04/22 (CIS-8/17)

Order No. 46 Dated 19/12/2023

Today is fixed for hearing.
Parties files hazira throuh Ld. Advocate.
P.O is on leave today. Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Garhbeta is I/C.
Accordingly Execution case is adjourned today.

Fix- 30/01/2024 for hearing of the Execution case.

S/d- K.K Chakraborty
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur (I/C)
Judicial Code WB01413

OFFICE OF THE CIVIL JUDGE (Jr. DIV) ADDITIONAL COURT , GARHBETA,
PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

No. Dated

From:

Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div),
Additional Court, Garhbeta.
Paschim Medinipur.

To.
The Ld. District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.

Sub: Prayer for casual leave for three days on 18/12/2023 to 20/12/2023.

Respected Sir,

With due respect I am to inform you that for some personal work I need to visit Kolkata aforesaid date for my regular health checkup.

So I request your good self to grant me casual leave for three days i/e 18/12/2023 to 20/12/2023 oblige. I also pray before your honour to grant me permission to leave station after court hours on 16/12/2023 , till the morning 21/12/2023 (17/12/2023 being Sunday) I shall re-join my office on and from 21/12/2023.

Sri Kishor Kumar Chakraborty J.M 2nd cum Civil Judge (Jr. Div) court Garhbeta , Paschim Medinipur shall remain in charge of this Court in my absence.

Leave address :

Kolkata Tollygang.

Yours faithfully

Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr,Div).
AdditionalCourt,Garhbeta.
Paschim Medinipur

T.S- 43/17 (CIS- 191/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000219-2017)

Order No. 126 Dated 30/11/2023

Today is fixed for delivery of Judgement.
Both files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
The Jugement is delevered today at 5.00 P.M in 8 seperate sheets and
made part of record. The order portion is wuated here-in- below.

Hence, it is
ORDERED

That the present suit is dismissed on contest without any order as to cost.
Parties bear their own cost .

D.A to note in relevant suit Register.

Civil Judge (J.Div)Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschi Medinipur
Judicial Code- WB 01417

T.S-26/22 (CIS-166/17)

Order No. 46 Dated 22/11/2023

Today is fixed for P.H.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Fix: 19/12/2023 for hearing of the Execution case.

Court

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (J.Div)Addl.
Garhbeta, Paschi Medinipur
Judicial Code- WB 01479

Bengal Form no 3722
High Court Form No. (M) 12 (Civil) (M) 8 (Original)

LETTER T O ACCOMPANY

No. 62 Dated- 26/09/2023

From: Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court, Garhbeta.

To: Ld. District Judge , Paschim Medinipur

Sir,

I have the honour forward / return herewith by special messenger the original record to the case no T.S-49/17 (old T.S- 62/12) noted on the margin called for in/ received with your no. 375 dated 14/07/2023.

Case no. T.S- 49/17 (Old-62/12) , (Files – A+C1+C 2+D)

For reference in: T.A-11/23

Date fixed: -10-2023

Date of Disposal 21/02/2023

Yours Faithfull

.....

Here state method of despatch
Note also on the margin the number of files and pages in each file,

Memo of acknowledgement

Received the Record forward with letter the Dated 20 from the the

No. Dated of 20

Signature and Designation
of receiving Officer