

T.S- 52/22 (CIS-385/17)

Order No. 59 Dated 20/05/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.
Parties files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Further cross examination of P.W- 1 in part today.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time for further cross of D.W-1.
Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Fix 07/06/2025 for further cross examination of D.W-1.

S/d – Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

Order No. 85 Dated 20/05/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.
Plaintiff and State defendant files their respective hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for evidence of D.W-1 on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix 21/05/2025 for evidence of D.W-1.

S/d – Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

T.S- 22/25 (CIS- 25/25)

Order No. 03 Dated 20/05/2025

Today is fixed for S/R.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extension of ad-interim injunction . Prayer for is **allowed** and injunction is **extended** till the next date.

Defendant No. 1 to 4 are appear by fresh vokatnama and files two petition praying for time for one petition by filing

W.S and other petition by filing W.O on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix 20/05/2025 for filing W.S and filing W.O by defendant Nos. 1 to 4.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

T.S- 14/24 (CIS- 35/24)
(CNR- WBWM11-000056-2024)

Order No. Dated 20/05/2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files an affidavit-in-chief and examination in full and before being discharged.
Plaintiff files a petition praying for time for adducingb of P.Ws on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed. While documents be marked as exhibit-1, 2 series and exhibit- 3.

Fix 20/05/2025 for exparte hearing of P.W-2.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

To,

The Ld Civll Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.

Sub: Application for one days C/L on 17/03/2025

Respected Madam

With due respected , I am Bidhan Ch. Biswas Additional clark of your office humbly submitted that' I could not attend my office 17/03/2025 on one day due to family emergency.

Therefore, I would respect to good self to be kind enough to a application and oblige.

Yours faithfully

Date: 18/03/2025

Bidhan ch. Biswas .

One days C/L is

Order No. 175 Dated 05/04/2025

Today is fixed for show cause .
None appeared on call on behalf of the plaintiff.
Defendants files hazira through Ld. Advocate.
It reveals from the record that the plaintiff did not take any steps as directed on the previous occasions and as such they were directed to show cause as to why the instant T.S shall not be dismissed for default but the plaintiff did not turn up this day also. The conduct of the Plaintiff suggest that they are not at all interested to proceed with this case any further.

Hence, it is

ORDERED

the instant suit be and the same is dismissed for default but without any order as to costs.

Note the Suit register accordingly.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur.
Judicial Code- WB01479

T.S- 23/2024 (R-47/24)

Order No. 03 Dated 28/01/2025:

Today is fixed for S/R, taking fresh steps and filing W/S.
S/R upon defendant No. 14 has been received after being duly served but no appearance is made by him.

Hence the instant Suit shall be heard Ex-parte against Defendant No. 14.

Ld. Advocates for the plaintiffs and defendant files adjournment petitions praying for time for taking steps and filing W/S respectively, on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer for adjournment filed by both plaintiff and defendant are **allowed**.

Fix **01/03/2025** for taking fresh steps upon defendant nos. 2 and 11 and filing W/S upon defendant nos. 3,5 to 10,12.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

