

T.S- 52/22 (CIS-385/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000529-2017)

Order No. 68 Dated 16/02/26

Today is fixed for Evidence

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

In chief of D.W-3 examination cross examination in full and before being discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for evidence of D.W-4 on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix 07/03/2026 for evidence of D.W-4.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 61/22 (CIS-11/17)

(CNR- WBWM11-000012-2017)

Order No. 79 Dated 16/02/26

Today is fixed for Evidence

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

D.W-5 examination cross examination in full and before being discharged.

While documents be marked sa **exhibit- G and H.**

No addiused of D.Ws for further evidence by defendant. Hence, D.Ws are closed.

Accordingly suit will proceed argument.

Fix **11/03/2026** for argument.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

(T.S- 24/22 (CIS- 309/17))
(CNR- WBWM11-000359-2017)

Order No. 98 Dated 16/02/26

Today is fixed for Evidence

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

In chief of D.W-3 examination cross examination in full and before being discharged.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff file a petition praying for time for taking step upon defendant on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by Plaintiff is allowed.

Defendant files a petition praying for time for filing W.S on the ground Stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed. Exparte order vacating petition heard in full by both sides and allowed on contest. **W.S by defendant No. 21 and 22 be accepted.**

Fix 18/03/2026 for evidence

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

(T.S- 18/11 (CIS-145/15)
(CNR- WBWM11-000001-1984)

Order No. 390 Dated 16/02/26

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff file a petition praying for time for P.H
on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by Plaintiff is allowed.

Fix 18/03/2026 for P.H of the suit.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

(CNR- WBWM11-000087-2025) (T.S- 55/25 -62/25)

Order No. 11 Dated 16/02//26

Today is fixed for P.H.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff file a petition praying for time for P.H
on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by Plaintiff is allowed.

Fix 18/03/2026 for P.H of the suit.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

(T.S- 26/22 (CIS- 166/17)
(CNR- WBWM11-000194-2017)

Order No. 99 Dated 16/02/26

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W-2

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff file a petition praying for time for evidence of P.W-2
on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by Plaintiff is allowed.

State defendant files hazira.

Fix 18/03/2026 for further evidence of P.W-2.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 01/26 (CIS-01/26)

(CNR- WBWM11-000001-2026)

Order No. 03 Dated 16/02//26

Today is fixed for S/R.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Defendant **No. 1 to 3** are apperaed by fresh **Vokalatnama** files a petition praying for time for filing W.S on the ground Stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed and **Vokalatnama** be accepted.

S/R upon **defendant No. 4 to 10** are returned after being duly served , but no appearance is made by them. Hence, the instant suit shall be hard **exparte** against the said defendant.

Fix 18/03/2026 for filing W.S by defendant No. 1 to 3.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 61/25 (CIS- 68/25)

(CNR- WBWM11-000094-2025)

Order No. 05 Dated 16/02//26

Today is fixed for filing W.S and S/C by defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Principal Defendant **No. 1 to 11** takes no steps. Hence, the instant suit shall be hard **exparte** against the said defendant

S/R upon **defendant No. 4 to 10** are returned after being duly served , but no appearance is made by them. Hence, the instant suit shall be hard **exparte** against the said defendant.

State Defendant **No. 15** files W.S supported by affidavit. Copy served. **W.S be accepted.**

Accordingly suit will proceed framing of issues.

Fix **18/03/2026** for framing of issues.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

T.S- 76/25 (CIS- 83/25)

(CNR- WBWM11-000119-2025)

Order No. 03 Dated 16/02/26

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Defendant No. 1 to 6 and State defendant No. 11 are files separate petitions for filing W.S on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendants is allowed.

Fix 18/03/2026 for filing W.S by defendants No. 1 to 6 and 11.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479

